

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 6/11/2018 through 6/15/2018**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry Paul W Clancy, D.D.S. Northville, MI	29-01-011377	07/14/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry Maryam Torab Parhiz, D.D.S. Eagle, ID	29-01-020251	07/14/2018 Fine Imposed	Incompetence
Dentistry Bernard Sanders, D.D.S. Southfield, MI	29-01-014011	07/14/2018 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry Eric Keith Taylor, D.D.S. Rochester Hills, MI	29-01-013877	07/14/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply Substance Use Disorder
Dentistry Sandra G Terpstra, R.D.H. Macomb Township, MI	29-02-008685	06/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Dentistry Michelle Leigh VanDyke, D.D.S. Muskegon, MI	29-01-018623	07/14/2018 Limited / Restricted Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice of Condition Incompetence
Dentistry Wallace Lee Walker Jr, D.D.S. Grandville, MI	29-01-012881	07/14/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Dentistry William Henry Woodruff, D.D.S. West Bloomfield, MI	29-01-011170	07/14/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Unethical Business Practice
Marriage & Family Therapy Brad Alan Lerner, M.F.T. Saginaw, MI	41-01-006360	07/14/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Massage Therapy Jerry Jerome Brown-Pegues, M.T. Shelby Township, MI	75-01-010164	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Sexual Conduct
Medicine Dawn Donee' Foster, M.D. Livonia, MI	43-01-067981	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Unauthorized Prescribing Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine Kendal Trent Freeman, M.D. Coloma, MI	43-01-111161	07/14/2018 Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine Ralph Michael Kelly, M.D. Okemos, MI	43-01-037517	07/14/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Medicine Gonzalo Perez del Puerto, M.D. Plano, TX	43-01-111028	07/14/2018 Revoked Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Medicine Victor Pimentel Reyes, M.D. Keego Harbor, MI	43-01-046357	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion Declaration of Mental Incompetence
Medicine Johnny Ray Trotter II, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	43-01-091131	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Unethical Business Practice Unprofessional Conduct
Nursing Rebecca Lyne Chambliss, R.N. Madison Heights, MI	47-04-282584	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Felicia Marie Johnson, R.N. Fruitport, MI	47-04-280607	07/07/2018 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Lisa Michelle Katz, R.N. Farmington, MI	47-04-298413	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Donna Monique Killebrew, L.P.N. Eastpointe, MI	47-03-104020	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Nursing Connie Lee Kirkhuff, L.P.N. Owosso, MI	47-03-112158	07/07/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Nursing Natosha Lynn Klinessmith, R.N. Fairgrove, MI	47-04-295036	06/15/2018 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Debra A. Kolb, R.N. Bay City, MI	47-04-173186	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing David P. Kouri, R.N. Geneva, IL	47-04-112639	06/07/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Ann Elizabeth Lambert, R.N. Big Rapids, MI	47-04-216932	06/07/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Criminal Conviction – Alcohol Related Drug Diversion Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Ashley Marie Lowell, R.N. Clinton Township, MI	47-04-324202	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Diane V. Mason, R.N. Southfield, MI	47-04-176930	06/07/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Nicole Michelle McIntosh, R.N. Hudsonville, MI	47-04-264860	06/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License Drug Diversion
Nursing Susan Marie Mills, R.N. Hartford, MI	47-04-244596	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Hajer Naitamar, R.N. San Antonio, TX	47-04-309701	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Practice Outside Scope of License
Nursing Andrea Dawn Needham, L.P.N. Gaylord, MI	47-03-111971	06/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License Drug Diversion
Nursing Janet M. Nelson, L.P.N. Standish, MI	47-03-029282	06/07/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Jessica Lee Neumann, R.N. Felch, MI	47-04-266435	06/07/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Kelley Alysnn Nickel, R.N. Cassopolis, MI	47-04-187430	07/07/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/COMply
Nursing Patricia Ozuruonye Nwaji, R.N. a/k/a Patricia Ozuruonye Anekwe Detroit, MI	47-04-251044	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence
Nursing Kori Lyn Price, L.P.N. Bryon Center, MI	47-03-114172	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Substance Use Disorder Criminal Conviction – Alcohol Related
Nursing Christy Leigh Robinson, R.N. Dorr, MI	47-04-221138	06/07/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Kimberly Ann Sevidal, R.N. Farmington Hills, MI	47-04-274411	06/07/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing April Marlene Sikora, R.N. Saint Clair Shores, MI	47-04-235181	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Michelle Smith, L.P.N. Hartford, MI	47-03-109927	06/07/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Cheryl Marie Starkey, R.N. Bay City, MI	47-04-144306	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
Nursing Alana Patrish Suarez, R.N. Belleville, MI	47-04-316618	07/07/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition
Nursing Barbara Fay Toering-Lewis, L.P.N. Rockford, MI	47-03-106707	06/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Order Violation
Nursing Patricia Ann Torza, R.N. Maricopa, AZ	47-04-278718	06/07/2081 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Alexis Elaine Truitt, L.P.N. a/k/a Alexis Elaine Fleming Trenton, MI	47-03-115159	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
Nursing Cindy Joann Vest, R.N. Dowagiac, MI	47-04-223199	07/07/2018 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Nursing Brian Jeffery Vogel, R.N. Detroit, MI	47-04-323906	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Nursing Carla Ann Weitzel, L.P.N. Bay City, MI	47-03-081054	07/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Pharmacy Amex Pharmacy, R.Ph. Melbourne, FL	53-01-008923	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Kevin Michael Asgaard, R.Ph. Belmont, MI	53-02-030756	07/13/2018 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Pharmacy Brian Thomas Badgley, R.Ph. Waterbury, VT	53-02-040677	07/13/2018 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Zaher Ahmad Beydoun, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	53-02-041833	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Hady Ahmad Beydoun, R.Ph. Plymouth, MI	53-02-042576	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Carpenter Pharmacy Hamtramck, MI	53-15-015095 CS - Facility	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Audrey Margaret Durham, Ph.T. Washington, MI	53-03-004868	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Pharmacy ER Drugs, R.Ph. Taylor, MI	53-01-007587	06/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Jeffrey Michael Fitzgerald, R.Ph. Grand Ledge, MI	53-02-028015	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy William Brian Francis, R.Ph., Educ. Ltd. Ortonville, MI	53-02-042209	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Hien Dien Ha, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	53-02-032761	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy The Hibbert Group New Castle, DE	53-06-004019 Mfr/Wholesaler	07/13/2018 Reprimand Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Robert Christopher Hutts, R.Ph. Little Rock, AR	53-02-043190	07/13/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Joe's Discount Pharmacy, Inc. Detroit, MI	53-01-010738 Pharmacy 53-15-073432 CS - Facility	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Paul L Kersh, R.Ph. Tawas City, MI	53-02-024919	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Limited Upon Reinstatement Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Diane Lynn Kohmescher, R.Ph. Plymouth, MI	53-02-034156	07/13/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Pharmacy Yousef Ghassan Kosho, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	53-02-033741	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence - Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Raad S Kouza, R.Ph. Belleville, MI	53-02-026813	06/13/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Kurt Shannon Kromroy, R.Ph. Saint Clair, MI	53-02-410924	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Lahser Medical Campus Pharmacy Southfield, MI	53-01-010804	07/13/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Robert E Lane, D.O. Almont, MI	51-01-004855 CS – License Drug Control License	06/13/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Livonia Care Pharmacy Inc. Livonia, MI	53-15-054245 CS - Facility	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Martha Marie McManus, R.Ph. Pinkney, MI	53-02-025880	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Pharmacy Joni Michelle Morse, R.Ph. New Era, MI	53-02-038222	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7 Unethical Business Practice
Pharmacy James Earl Ollie Jr, R.Ph. Bloomfield Township, MI	53-02-032067	07/13/2018 Limited / Restricted Probation Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Gerald S Reschke, R.Ph. Whitehall, MI	53-02-027649	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation Substance Use Disorder

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Sana Mohamed Salim, Ph.T. a/k/a Sana Mohamed Lopez Melvindale, MI	53-03-006861	06/13/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Southwest Discount Pharmacy Detroit, MI	53-01-008142	06/13/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Tyler Paine Stewart, R.Ph. Louisville, KY	53-02-041766	07/13/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Christine Barbara Sutton, R.Ph. Shelby Township, MI	53-02-411070	07/13/2018 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply
Psychology Joi Echebelem-Pimpleton, L.L.P. Jenison, MI	63-01-003930	06/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Social Work Shavon Deoneice Barber, L.L.M.S.W. Detroit, MI	68-01-096701	06/14/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Social Work Deano Bruce Mitchell, L.B.S.W. Westland, MI	68-02-079722	06/08/2018 Reclassification Granted	
Social Work David Roy Schreiber, L.B.S.W. Davison, MI	68-02-087334	07/08/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character

Amended: 8/30/2018

Name/Profession

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at https://www.michigan.gov/lara/0,4601,7-154-72600_73835---,00.html

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs , Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.